EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 — Funding for Higher Education

DEST Question No. E328 06

Senator Carr provided in writing.

Question:

a) Did the Department seek expert advice from academics, consultants or any other persons or groups?

b) Who were they?

c) Can copies of any written advice be provided?

d) What was the cost to the Department of any consultancies associated with this review?

Answer:

DEST, Review of Indexation Arrangements in the Higher Education Sector
a) No.

b) to d) Not applicable.

